09-23-2002

(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102225493				
Tab settings	<u> </u>	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)			
United States Filter Corporat:	ion Name: <u>Pall Co</u>	rporation			
10 Technology Drive Lowell, MA 01851	Internal Address:				
01031	internal Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	es X No ————				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment Merger		2200 7			
Security Agreement Change o	f Name Street Address: _2	2200 Northern Boulevard			
Other					
	1	StateNY Zip: 11548			
Execution Date: April 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes XX No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution da	te of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	4,968,426			
```					
Additional	numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:		WASSING THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
Name: Michael J. Forzano, Esq.	/. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$			
Internal Address: Pall Corporation	Enclosed				
		e charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account nur	mber:			
Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulev					
	160075	m o			
		m ·			
City: <u>East Hills State: NY Zip: 11548</u>		1 CTIC			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00					
9. Signature.		111			
		)			
Market 1 Page 9/13/15					
Michael J. Forzano  Name of Person Signing  Signature  71302  Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

09/23/2002 GT0N11 00000043 160075 4968426

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation of 10 Technology Drive, Lowell, Massachusetts 01851, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patents, patent applications and inventions identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Pall Corporation of 2200 Northern Blvd, East Hills, New York 11548, United States of America desires to acquire all rights in said patents, patent applications, and any and all patents of all countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by Pall Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, United States Filter Corporation does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Pall Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Said Pall Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

The undersigned hereby grants to attorneys for Pall Corporation the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable solely in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, provided that Pall Corporation furnishes to United States Filter Corporation a true and correct copy of this assignment as so altered prior to such recordation.

By signing below, each of the undersigned represents that he is duly authorized and empowered to act on behalf of United States Filter Corporation or Pall Corporation, as the case may be, in executing and delivering this instrument.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

1088570.2 AO 714191.2

> PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0567

Apřil 24,2002  Date	UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION  By
State of County NOTATION TO Subscribed and sword Parties of May 12, 2002  SEAL COUNTY, GEORGE	Ath day of <u>April</u> , 2002. <u>Abhagual Endea Kalke</u> Notary Public  My Commission Expires: <u>May 12</u> , 1002
	PALL CORPORATION
Date	By Name: Title:
State ofCounty of	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2002.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0568

	UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION		
	Ву		
Date	Name: Title:		
State of			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 2002.		
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:		
April 24,2002 Date	PALL CORPORATION  By  Name: Jeremy Hayward-Surry  Title: President		
State of New York County of Nassau			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2</u>	day of April 2002.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 4/5/03		
	JANICE McCULLOUGH Notary Public, State Of New York No. 4980128 Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires April 15, 20 2 3		

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0569

## **SCHEDULE A**

Patent Title	Country	Patent Number	Registration Date
Filtration Structure of Ceramic Material	Canada	1,196,873	November 19, 1985
Fine Alpha Alumina Ultrafiltration Membranes	U.S.	4,968,426	November 6, 1990

AO 714191.2

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/18/2002 REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0570